
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015931-2022 

Contract

Anti-Slavery Network

Police and Crime Commissioner for Cleveland

PCC for Durham

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-015931

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031404  

Published 9 June 2022, 5:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Police and Crime Commissioner for Cleveland

St Marks House, St Marks Square, Thornaby

Stockton on Tees

TS17 6QW

Contact

Claire Wrightson

Email

Claire.wrightson@cleveland.pnn.police.uk

Telephone

+44 1642301224

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015931-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015931-2022
mailto:Claire.wrightson@cleveland.pnn.police.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.cleveland.police.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/30466

I.1) Name and addresses

PCC for Durham

Durham

TS8 9GH

Contact

Claire Wrightson

Email

Claire.wrightson@cleveland.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

http://www.cleveland.police.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/30466
mailto:Claire.wrightson@cleveland.police.uk


Page 3 to 8

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.durham.police.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

In the case of joint procurement involving different countries, state applicable national
procurement law

PCC for Durham

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

http://www.durham.police.uk


Page 4 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Anti-Slavery Network

Reference number

CPC-0002008

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Contract for the provision of the establishment and running of anti-slavery network on behalf
of the PCC's for Cleveland and Durham.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £180,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98200000 - Equal opportunities consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 5 to 8

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

Main site or place of performance

TS17 6AJ

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract for the provision of the establishment and running of anti-slavery network on behalf
of the PCC's for Cleveland and Durham.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Please submit all relevant documents via the Bluelight

portal prior to the closing date.



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-003433

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Anti-Slavery Network

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

/Notice/003433-2022


Page 7 to 8

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Robin Brierley Consultancy

Market Square, Bryn Cadwrfa

Montgomery

SY15 6PA

Email

robin.brierley@robinbrierleyconsultancy.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07834683

Internet address

http://www.robinbrierleyconsultancy.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000

mailto:robin.brierley@robinbrierleyconsultancy.com
http://www.robinbrierleyconsultancy.com


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

PCC for Ceveland

Middlesbrough

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-10T22:10:39+0100
	TCPDF




